

Richland County Parks Commission

26136 Executive Ln Richland Center, WI 53581 Phone: 608-647-2100

Parks Commission Meeting Agenda August 3, 2020

The Richland County Parks Commission will meet **Monday August 3, 2020 at 5:30 p.m.** in the Conference Room of the Ag Service Center at 26136 Executive Lane, Richland Center WI or join via Webex

Meeting number: 126 734 3001

Password: cathy

 $\underline{https://richlandcounty.my.webex.com/richlandcounty.my/j.php?MTID=m96f63bfcb26da3041d7804a650}$

0bcdcb

Join by phone +1-408-418-9388 United States Toll Access code: 126 734 3001

- 1. Call Meeting to Order
- 2. Approve Agenda and Proof of Notification
- 3. Approve Minutes of June 15th, 2020
- 4. Public Input
 - A. Orion church
 - B. Signs
- 5. Pine River Recreation Trail
 - A. Ditch cleanout
- 6. Rifle Range
- 7. Viola Park
 - A. Extended Camping at Park
- 8. Rockbridge Park
- 9. Kayak Landing at State Hwy 80 & County Highway SR
- 10. Snowmobile Alliance
- 11. Snowmobile Grants
 - A. Open and act on Bridge bids
- 12. Boat Landings
- 13. Commission Member Reports
- 14. Other Business
- 15. Bills
- 16. Set Next Meeting Date
- 17. Adjourn

Sincerely,
Kerry Severson
Kerry Severson, Chairman
Richland County Parks Commission

KS/cac

CC: Victor Vlasak, Marty Brewer, Clinton Langreck, Richland Observer, WRCO, Kerry Severson, Tim Gottschall, John Collins, Cindy Chicker, Gary Manning, Eric Siemandel, Ben Southwick, County Corporation Counsel,